## **Touch ID for iOS Terms & Conditions**

The following information will be provided to members when enrolling in Touch ID with the On The Grid Financial App upgrade.

Touch ID allows you to use your fingerprint to login securely instead of entering your username and password.

By enabling Touch ID you agree to the following additional terms to your existing agreements with us:

Every person with a fingerprint saved on this device will have access to your account. Therefore, you should only enable Touch ID if you're the only person who has registered fingerprints on your device. If you share a device you accept the risk of doing so and we suggest reviewing the enrolled fingerprints to make sure that each person is authorized to access the personal and financial information available in this app. Fingerprints are only stored on your device and Founders Federal Credit Union does not see or store your fingerprint information during this authentication process.

We discourage anyone from enabling Touch ID for your mobile device if the device is shared or someone else has access to it for any reason. Remember, under your account and service agreements you are responsible for safeguarding your device(s) and access to your account. You are also responsible for any transactions that you make or authorize another person to make even if authority is exceeded. We remind you that pursuant to the terms of your agreements with us that any person to whom you give access to your device(s) is deemed an authorized user and you are responsible for any transactions they make.